
Behavioral Health-Administrative Service Organizations 

Great Rivers BH-ASO 
Contacts: Interim Director 
Trinidad Medina 
 

Counties Served: Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Lewis, Pacific, Wahkiakum 
Telephone: 1-360-795-5931  

Crisis Line: 1-800-803-8833 
Email: tmedina@grbhaso.org 
 
 

Greater Columbia BH-ASO 
Contacts: Karen 
Richardson 
Sindi Saunders 
 

Counties Served: Asotin. Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, 
Walla Walla, Whitman, Yakima 

Telephone: 1-509-735-8681  or 1-509-783-4165 

Crisis Line: 1-888-544-9986 
Email: KarenR@gcbh.org 
SindiS@gcbh.org 
 
 

King BH-ASO 
Contacts: Kelli Nomura 
 

Counties Served: King 
Telephone: 1-206-263-8087 or 1-206-296-0583 

Crisis Line: 1-866-427-4747 
Email: Kelli.Nomura@kingcounty.gov 
 

Beacon-North Central 
Contacts: Inna Lui 
Leah Becknell  

Counties Served: Chelan, Douglas, Grant 
Telephone: Cell: 360-558-0213-Inna 

Leah- 360 448 8856 

Crisis Line: 1-800-852-2923   
Email: Inna.Liu@beaconhealthoptions.com 
Leah.Becknell@beaconhealthoptions.com  
 

North Sound 
Contacts: Joe Valentine 
Darrell Heiner  
 

Counties Served: Island, San Juan, Skagit, Snohomish, Whatcom 
Telephone: 1-360-416-7013 or 1-800-684-3555 

Crisis Line: 1-800-584-3578  
Email: Joe_Valenne@northsoundbho.org  
darrell_heiner@nsbhaso.org  

Beacon Pierce 
Contacts: Tiffany Villines 
Inna Lui 
 
 
 

Counties Served: Pierce 
Telephone: Cell: 360-584-3114-Tiffany 
Cell: 360-558-0213-Inna 

Crisis Line: 1-800-576-7764 
Email: Tiffany.Villines@beaconhealthoptions.com 
Inna.Liu@beaconhealthoptions.com 
 
 

Salish 

Contacts: 
Stephanie 
Lewis 

Jolene Kron 
 
 

Counties Served: Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 
Telephone: 360-337-4422 
Crisis Line:  

1-800-843-4793 

Email: sjlewis@co.kitsap.wa.us 
jkron@co.kitsap.wa.us 
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Behavioral Health-Administrative Service Organizations 

Spokane 

Contacts: 

Kathleen Torella  

Tonya Stern 
 Gerry Gemmill 
 

Counties Served: Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend Oreille, 
Spokane, Stevens 
Telephone: 509-477-5722, Fax: 509-477-6827 

Crisis Line: 1-877-266-1818 

Email: ktorella@spokanecounty.org 

TSTERN@spokanecounty.org 
ggemmill@spokanecounty.org 
 

Thurston Mason 
Contacts: Mark Freedman 
Joe Avalos 
 

Counties Served: Thurston, Mason 
Telephone: 1-800-658-4105   &   360-763-5828 

Crisis Line: 1-800-270-0041 
Email: Mark.Freedman@tmbho.org  joe.avalos@tmbho.org 
 

Beacon Southwest 
Contacts: Inna Lui 
Leah Becknell  
 

Counties Served: Clark, Skamania, Klickitat  
Telephone: Cell: 360-558-0213-Inna 

Leah-360 448 8856 

Crisis Line: 1-800-626-8137 
Email: Inna.Liu@beaconhealthoptions.com 
Leah.Becknell@beaconhealthoptions.com  
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